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H.E.C. WEST L

SES
LINE: BU-TUL-03
9229 - A61-3E “1d

AREA: KEELE 2000 |

LOCATION: N.W.T. J

SHOT POINTS: 101 - 1141 (NW - SE)

bB757 MIGRATION STACK
NORMAL POLARITY

SHOT Br_ : TRACE EXPLORAT[ON
SHOT : A.E.C. WEST LTD
00T IR DIRECTION o NE S

SOURCE RECEIVERS J
ENERGY SOURCE  : VIBROSEIS GEOPHONE TYPE L-210 '
VIBE ARRAY : 3 X 6 SWEEPS FREQ : 10 HZ
SOURCE ARRAY : SINGLE PHONES/GROUP 6 OVER 1 M
SHEEP FREQUENCY : 10 - SO HZ GROUP  INTERVAL : 25 M
FIELD FILTER : 3 HZ LOW CUT  SHOT POINT SPACING : S8 M
NOTCH FILTER : NO. OF TRACES : 243

INSTRUMENTS
INSTRUMENT TYPE : 1.0 STSTEM THO  RECORD LENGTH  : 4 SEC.
FIELD FORMAT : 1-EEE SEG- SAMPLE INTERVAL : 2 MS.
FIELD TAPE NUMBERS :
STANDARD SPREAD CONF IGURATION

TRACE 1 121 x 123 243
DISTANCE B cnsnssansscing A~ /D 3025 M

DATE SHOT : FEBRURRY 2000

RECORDING PARAMETERS

DATE PROCESSED: MARCH. 2000

1)
2]
3)

4)
6)

7)
8)

9)
1@)
11)

12)
13)

14)
15)
16)
17)
18)

#344xNOTE 1) THE FIRST BREAKS WERE TOO NOISY AND INCONSISTENT

PROCESSING SEQUENCE

REFORMAT FROM I-EEE SEG-D
GAIN CORRECTION - TYPE: EXPONENTIAL
SURFACE CONSISTENT DECONVOLUTION & SCALING
OPERATOR LENGTH: 180 MS
PREWHITENING: B.1 %
DESIGN GRTE: 0.200 - 3.500 SEC. AT 25 M
1.600 - 3.70@ SEC. AT 3025 M
ZERO PHRASE FREQUENCY DECONVOLUTION
TRACE BALANCE
ELEVATION & DRIFT CORRECTIONS
REPLACEMENT VELOCITY: 3847 M./SEC.
DATUM ELEVATION: 305 M. A.S.L.
VELOCITY ANALYSIS

TYPE: COHERENCY SPECTRAR
AUTOMATIC RESIDUAL STATICS
WINDOHW: 0.300 - 4.000 SEC.
MAXIMUM STATIC: +/—- 38 MSEC.
ITERATIONS: 4
REPEAT STEPS 7 & 8
NMO
MUTE: OFFSET MUTE TIME
325 M. 0.000 SEC.
400 M. 0.185 SEC.
o M. 0.385 SEC.
3025 M. 1.65@ SEC
SPECTRAL WHITENING: 10 - 115 HZ
TRIM STATICS
WINDOW: 0.300 - 3.000 SEC.
MAXIMUM STATIC: +/— 12 MSEC.
STACK 6075 %
FILTER 12716 - 75/85 HZ

AGC SCAL ING: HINDOW = S@0 MS
F-X DECONVOLUTION: ADDBRACK = S@%
FINITE DIFFERENCE MIGRATION: 9@% STACKING VELOCITIES

TO RCCURATELY PICK. CONSEQUENTLY. ONLY ELEVATION
AND DATUM STATIC CORRECTIONS WERE USED. LEAVING
LONG WAVELENGTH WX STATICS IN THE DATA.

DISPLAY PARAMETERS

HORIZONTAL SCALE: 20 TRACES/INCH
VERTICAL SCALE: S IN/SEC

EI PROCESSING INC.

VRMS TIME | VRMS VRMS TIME | VRMS TIME | VRMS TIME | VRMS TIME TIME | VRMS TIME U-RHS TIME | VRMS TIME | VRMS TIME | VRMS TIME | VRMS TIME | VRMS
1481 Q| 1714 1845 8 | 1583 @ | 1876 @ | 1876 % 0| 1876 1714 20 | 1532 20 | 1714 1502 20 | 1825 12 | 1623
2118 296 | 2007 2068 284 | 2068 284 | 2219 284 | 2320 292 284 | 2320 2189 180 | 1967 272 | 2139 268 | 2058 260 | 2169 260 | 1967
2442 500 | 2230 2381 488 | 2270 484 | 2482 460 | 2583 484 452 | 2725 2563 472 | 2563 476 | 2472 460 | 2452 452 | 2502 452 | 2502
2634 652 | 2644 2664 644 | 2664 644 | 2664 632 | 2755 652 636 | 2917 2806 632 | 2765 644 | 2765 620 | 2897 624 | 2897 620 | 2765
2755 772 | 2836 2785 7608 | 2957 772 | 2816 780 | 2866 192 760 | 3099 2907 172 | 3@28 780 | 2907 760 | 3038 756 | 3079 756 | 3879
2666 884 | 2907 2927 884 | 3079 872 | 2907 872 | 3018 880 868 | 3180 3089 856 | 3180 868 | 3028 856 | 3139 860 | 3160 860 | 3160
3058 972 | 3869 3119 984 | 3190 984 | 3190 952 | 3240 964 952 | 3250 3352 948 | 3271 952 | 3119 940 | 3200 952 | 3190 952 | 3190
3422 1060 | 3422 3422 1052 | 3443 1060 | 3422 1060 | 3422 1872 1064 |- 3331 3453 1852 | 3321 1060 | 3190 le6@ | 3261 1044 | 3240 1044 | 3240
3705 1180 | 3614 3614 1168 | 3544 1164 | 3574 1180 | 3493 1244 1180 | 3382 1544 1168 | 3453 1168 | 3362 1168 | 3362 1176 | 3382 1176 | 3382
3796 1416 | 4140 3736 1368 | 3544 1356 | 3665 1380 | 3614 1380 1392 | 3473 3604 1400 | 3604 1404 | 3534 1412 | 3463 1480 | 3685 1400 | 3685
3918 1604 | 4150 3958 1596 | 3645 1584 | 3817 1584 | 3705 1584 1596 | 3534 3655 1592 | 3817 1552 | 3785 1596 | 3796 1596 | 3938 1596 | 3938
4130 1768 | 4231 4231 1808 | 3897 1796 | 3988 1808 | 3897 1800 180@ | 3776 1079 1788 | 3918 1688 | 4069 1728 | 4029 1768 | 4130 1768 | 4130
4362 2828 | 4373 4878 2016 | 4039 2b24 | 4322 2024 | 4160 2016 2028 | 3867 2016 | 4251 2028 | 4221 1988 | 4403 1988 | 4191 1980 | 4342 1980 | 4342
4868 2228 | 4494 5100 2228 | 4261 2228 | 4494 c2l6 | 4211 2216 2232 | 40879 2228 | 4322 2232 | 4373 2240 | 4484 2232 | 4514 2240 | 4595 2240 | 4595
5100 2464 | 4747 5242 2476 | 4666 2476 | 4666 2480 | 4292 2500 2492 | 4231 2512 | 4393 2492 | 4534 2480 | 4555 2504 | 4696 2468 | 4807 2468 | 4807
5272 2748 | 4898 5434 2768 | SPe9 2768 | 5009 2772 | 4373 2792 2792 | 4474 2792 | 4474 2B8@8 | 4716 2784 | 4686 2784 | 4787 2776 | 4979 2776 | 4979
5454 3120 | 5100 5606 3120 | 5242 3120 | 5242 3156 | 4615 3168 3160 | 4747 3160 | 4747 3172 | 4959 3136 | 4908 3136 | 4908 3144 | 5141 3144 | 5141
5889 396@ | 5889 5889 39608 | 5889 3960 | 5B89 3964 | S434 3992 3992 | 5404 3992 | “404 3992 | 5404 3992 | 5404 3992 | 5404 3992 | 5404 3992 | S404
1600 1650 1700 1750 1800 18I50 1900 1950 2000 2050 21 Iﬂﬁ 2200 2250
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1609 1641 1657 1705 1753 1785 1801 1817 1833 1849 1865 1881 1897 1945 1961 1977 1993 2009 2041 2es7 2089 2185 2121 2137 2169 2185 2201 2249 2265 2281
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